505929522 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976240

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRENT RONALD FREI	12/19/2019
DWIGHT GALEN MCMASTER	12/18/2019
MICHAEL RACINE	12/18/2019
JACOBUS DU PREEZ	12/23/2019
WILLIAM DAVID DIMMIT	12/18/2019
ISABELLE BUTTERFIELD	12/18/2019
CLIFFORD HOLMGREN	12/18/2019
DAFYDD DANIEL RHYS-JONES	12/23/2019
THAYNE KOLLMORGEN	12/18/2019
VIVEK ULLAL NAYAK	12/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TERRACLEAR INC.
Street Address:	1921 107TH AVE SE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16510708

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066224900

Email: erikat@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: KARL HEFTER

Address Line 1: SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP

Address Line 2: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400 Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 900266.404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL A. HEFTER	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl A. Hefter/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020	
Total Attachments: 8	·	
source=900266.404_Signed-As	signment#page1.tif	
source=900266.404_Signed-Assignment#page2.tif		
source=900266.404_Signed-Assignment#page3.tif		
source=900266.404_Signed-As	signment#page4.tif	
source=900266.404_Signed-As	signment#page5.tif	
source=900266.404_Signed-As	signment#page6.tif	
source=900266.404 Signed-As	signment#page7.tif	

source=900266.404_Signed-Assignment#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Address	
Brent Ronald Frei	302 Parkridge Lane, Bellevue, WA 98004	,
Dwight Galen McMaster	11809 Marine View Dr. SW, Burien, WA 98146	•
Michael Racine	1921 107 th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98004	•
Jacobus du Preez	34017 SE Vaughan St., Snoqualmie, WA 98065	;
William David Dimmit	8760 Greenwood Ave N, N302, Seattle, WA 98103	;
Isabelle Butterfield	3220 109 th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98004	•
Clifford Holmgren	8616 197 th St Ct E, Spanaway, WA 98387	;
Dafydd Daniel Rhys-Jones	3505 South J Street, Tacoma, WA 98418	•
Thayne Kollmorgen	1785 Skyline Blvd., Eugene, OR 97405	; and
Vivek Ullal Nayak	2540 11 th Ave W, Seattle, WA 98119	,

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses as listed above, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MANAGEMENT AND DISPLAY OF OBJECT-COLLECTION DATA," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on July 12, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/510,708;

WHEREAS,

Corporation Name	Address	e Marie
TerraClear Inc.	1921 107 th Ave SE, Bellevue, WA 98004	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at the address listed above, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of

ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

12-19-19		Sula	(Assignor
Date		Brent Ronald Frei	
State of WASH, NATON			
County of KWB)	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Brent Ronald Frei is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

instrument CGREC	
EXP 10:07	Dated 12/19/2019
A S NOTARY S NO	Signature of Notary Public ARE Market
20x 20M 10 3 25	Printed Name Caren C McGregor
OF WASHING	My appointment expires $\frac{10/(2023)}{}$

12/18/19	Var (aler Mihn 6 (Assignor)
Date	Dwight Galen McMaster
State of Washington County of King) ss.
•	know or have satisfactory evidence that Dwight Galen McMaster is before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and acknowledge	ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument. NO 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of Notary Public Carro Margor Printed Name Carro Mc Gregor My appointment expires 10/1/2023
12/18/19 Date	Michael Racine (Assignor)
State of WA County of King) ss.)
person who appeared before	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Racine is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument s free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
NOTON NOTON	Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of Notary Public 10/1/2023 Printed Name 2 Caren C Mc Gregor My appointment expires 10/1/2023
NOGE TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	Printed Name <u>Caren C Mc Gregor</u> My appointment ownires 10/12023
NS ON AN SARIS	wiy appointment expires ///2025

12/23/2019		_(Assignor)
Date	Jacobyk/du Preez	
State of $\omega \cdot \mu$.		
County of King	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jacobus du Preez is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MILLA C MCGA	Dated 12/23/2019	
NOTARY SPECIAL PUBLIC	Signature of	
WASHINGTON WASHINGTON	Printed Name <u>Caren C M C Gregor</u> My appointment expires 10/1/2023	
12/18/2014 Date	William David Dimmit (Assigne	or)
State of Washington County of Mins) ss.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that William David Dimmit is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

THE C MCG	Dated 12/18/2019
NOTARY &	Signature of Notary Public Lakes Magnetic Conference of Printed Name On and One Conference of the Conf
7,0 0BLIC 00. 191195.	Notary Public Alex CM Oregor Printed Name
WASHIN	My appointment expires 10/1/2023

12/18/19	Law Butter (Assignor)
Date	Isabelle Butterfield
State of Washington County of Kina) ss.
or the	,
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Isabelle Butterfield is the
person who appeared before	ne, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to be her	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument EXP. 10.	
NOTARY NOTARY NOTARY	Fated 13/18/5019
PUDLI S. O	
7 NO. 19 11 1	Notary Public Carro Magazine
**** UUF* . **	Printed Name <u>Caren</u> C McG7E907
	My appointment expires 10/1/2023
	wiy appointment expires 1/2/1/2025
12-18-19	(Assignor)
17-18-19 Date	Clifford Holmgren (Assignor)
	Clifford Holmgren
Date	Clifford Holmgren Ss.
Date State of Woshington County of Cing	Clifford Holmgren))
Date State of Washington County of Cing I certify that I	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the
Date State of Washington County of Ling I certify that I person who appeared before	Clifford Holmgren ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
State of Washington County of I certify that I person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the
Date State of Washington County of Ling I certify that I person who appeared before	Clifford Holmgren ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
State of Washington County of I certify that I person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his instrument. MCGR	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
State of Washington County of I certify that I person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his instrument. MCGR	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated 12/18/2019
State of Washington County of I certify that I person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his instrument. MCGR	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of
State of Washington County of I certify that I person who appeared before and acknowledged it to be his instrument. MCGR	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of Notary Public Lacun McDargae
State of Washington County of	Clifford Holmgren) ss. know or have satisfactory evidence that Clifford Holmgren is the me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of

12-23-2019	(Assignor)
Date	Dafydd Daniel Rhys-Jones
State of washing ton County of fing)) ss.)
is the person who appeared	know or have satisfactory evidence that Dafydd Daniel Rhys-Jones I before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
C MCGREGO EXP. 70.00 NOTARY PUBLIC SOLUTION OF WASHING	Dated /2/23/2019 Signature of Notary Public / Area C Mc Oregor Printed Name Caren C Mc Gregor My appointment expires 10/1/2023
12-18-2019 Date	(Assignor) Thayne Kollmorgen
State of Wushington County of Ring) ss.
I certify that I	know or have satisfactory evidence that Thayne Kollmorgen is the
and acknowledged it to be his instrument.	me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the Dated 12/18/2019 Signature of Notary Public Laces Copyrgor Printed Name Cores Copyrgor My appointment expires 10/1/2023
WAND SIM	My appointment expires $\frac{10}{1/2023}$

Application No. 16/510,708

12/18/19 Date	Vivek Ullal Nayak (Assignor)
State of WA County of KING	
person who appeared before me, and and acknowledged it to be his free an instrument. C MCG NOTARY NO	r have satisfactory evidence that Vivek Ullal Nayak is the said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the result of the large of Public Caren C McGregor Name Caren C McGregor ointment expires 19/1/2023

Application No. 16/510,708

TerraClear Inc.

17 TAN 20 M

Date

(Signatory Signature)

TREVOR C. THOMPSON PRESIDENT

(Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

Docket No. 900266.404 | 404_Assignment-for-Execution.doc

8